
ALL FEES SCHEDULE 
Required for All students 

Application Fee (per program) $100.00 

New Student Orientation Fee (per program) $75.00 

Student ID Card Fee (per student) $20.00 

General Library Fee (per quarter) $75.00 

Processing Fee (per payment) $40.00 

Final Project Evaluation and Critique Fee (Graduate Degree Programs) $500.00 

Graduation Fee (per program) $150.00 

Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) CA students only 

Master of Business Administration $0.00 

Master of Science in Information Technology $0.00 

Bachelor of Business Administration $0.00 

Graduate Certificate in Business Administration $0.00 

Graduate Certificate in Information Technology $0.00 

Undergraduate Certificates  $0.00 

Account for Student Indemnification Fee 

All Programs in Nevada – per enrollment $5.00 

Additional Fees for All Students 

Payment Plan Change Fee $25.00 

Course Add/Drop Fee (per course following deadline) $40.00 

Official Transcript Fee $25.00 

Certificate or Diploma Reprint Fee $100.00 

Student ID Card Replacement $20.00 

Student Business Card $20.00 

Domestic Courier Fee $25.00 

International Courier Fee $100.00 

Returned Check Fee $35.00 

Bank Wire Fee $30.00 

Late Payment Fee $75.00 

Document Reprint Fee $30.00 

Diploma Cover Fee $20.00 

Required Fees for International Students 

International Registration Fee (initial overseas applicants only) $150.00 

International Enrollment Fee (initial overseas applicants only) $250.00 

CPT Assistance Fee $100.00 

OPT Assistance Fee $100.00 

Form I-20 Replacement Fee $30.00 

NOTE: All fees are non-refundable, except for the per-quarter General Library Fee. 


